FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev 5-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

| Docket | No.: |
|--------|------|
| | |

| Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TMOS/REVG3 | IKADEMA | AKKS ONL | Y | FL1-05215 | //U3 | |
|---|--|--|---|--|-----------------|--|
| Tab settings → → → ▼ | ▼ | ₩ | ▼ | ▼ | ▼ | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Ferndale Laboratories, Inc. | | 2. Name and add Name: <u>Yama</u> Internal Addres | mouchi Europe | ng party(ies): B.V. | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Michiga ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie | | City: <u>The Neth</u> Individual(s | s: Elisabethho herlands) citizenship _ | of 19, 2353 EW Leide | erdorp | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other | ☐ Merger☐ Change of Name | ☐ Limited Par ☑ Corporation ☐ Other If assignee is not d | tnership -State <u>The Northead</u> | Netherlands Inited States, a domestic ▼ Yes □ N | | |
| Execution Date: 10/13/2001 | designation is attached (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes □ N | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/638,553 | ation numbers(s): | B. Tra | ademark Regis | itration No.(s) | | |
| | Additional numbers | ' □Yes 🛂 N | 10 | | | |
| Name and address of party to will concerning document should be | hom correspondence mailed: | 6. Total number o | of applications a | and | 1 | |
| Name: Julie A. Greenberg, Esq | | 7. Total fee (37 C | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 | | | |
| Internal Address: GIFFORD, KRASS, GROH, SPRINKLE, ANDERSON & CITKOWSKI, P.C. | | ☐ Enclosed | | | | |
| | | Mathorized ≥ | to be charged | to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: 280 N. Old Wo | odward, Suite 400 | 8. Deposit accour | nt number: | | | |
| City: Birmingham | State: MI ZIP: 48009 | 07-1180 | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. | d belief, the foregoing infom | nation is true and con | rect and any at ムー | tached copy is a tru | е сору | |
| Julie A. Greenberg | - Arres | Time | 1 | 8/20/02 | | |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature (| | DEMARK | | |
| 700016288 | Total number of pages including | cover sheet, attachments | EEL: 0025 | GETIARK 29 RAME: 05 | 569 | |

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ferndale Laboratories, Inc., a Michigan corporation, of 780 West Eight Mile Road, Ferndale, Michigan 48220, as applicant and owner of Trademark Application Serial No. 75/638,553, filed February 10, 1999, for the mark THE LIPOCREAM THERAPY, hereby sells, assigns and conveys to Yamanouchi Europe B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands, of Elisabethhof 19, 2353 EW Leiderdorp, The Netherlands, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark THE LIPOCREAM THERAPY, Trademark Application Serial No. 75/638,553 for said mark, and all good will associated herewith.

FERNDALE LABORATORIES, INC.

Dated: 10/3/01

ame: Richard A. Hamer

Title: Director, Regulatory Affairs

TT-C:\DOC\$\F\fi(05319.ass.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002529 FRAME: 0570